Key Runners Summary for Wednesday, 23 March 2022 at 1:07 pm.

Horse

Addictions
Agndlli

Aitch Two Oh
Aleysa's Dream
All Hard Wood
Ancient Girl
Ancient Girl
Annavisto
Aramayo
Arranmore
Ashman

Award Winner
Barb Raider
Bello Beau
Boyfriend
Britannicus
Camino Rocoso
Can't Be Done
Catesby

Chat

Chengdu

City Besats
Constant Dreaming
Crystal Pegasus
Cuban Royale
Dadoozdart
Daisies

Duais

Embley
Evening Glory
Evening Glory
Explosive Quality
Fender

Flying Mascot
Forever Free
Fortunate Kiss
General Beau
Generation

Go Wandji
Gold Spark
Gravina

Gypsy Goddess
Harleymoven
High Cost

Hip Wiggle
Hope In Y our Heart
Intimidator
Invincible Jet
Irish Sequel
Just Folk

Date

26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
23 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
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26 Mar
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26 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
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26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
25 Mar
25 Mar
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26 Mar
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26 Mar
26 Mar
23 Mar
26 Mar
23 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar

Race

Ladbrokes Pioneer Park #3

Mornington #5
Morphettville Parks #1
Doomben #7
Morphettville Parks #3
The Valley #8
Mornington #8
Rosehill Gardens #5
Rosehill Gardens #6
Warwick Farm #8
Rosehill Gardens #6
Mornington #7
TheValley #4

The Valley #3
Rosehill Gardens #2
Warrnambool #3
Riccarton Park #6
Mornington #4
Rosehill Gardens #9
Rosehill Gardens #6
Mount Barker #2
Strathalbyn #4
Ascot #1
Mornington #6
Warwick Farm #7
Mornington #6

The Valley #38
Rosehill Gardens #7

Ladbrokes Pioneer Park #5

Mornington #4
Morphettville Parks #6
Doomben #9

Rosehill Gardens #9
TheValley #4
Mornington #3

The Valley #38

The Valley #7

The Valley #7
Doomben #8
Mornington #3
Rosehill Gardens #9
Rosehill Gardens #8
Morphettville Parks #5
Doomben #9

Ascot #8

Rosehill Gardens #8
Durbanville #3
Mornington #4
Rosehill Gardens #10
Rosehill Gardens #6

Score/
Starts
42
21
211
2/1
211
712
712
18/7
28/5
2/1
713
32
21/5
12/5
712
211
171
211
4/2
93
11
42
12/4
12/6
211
93
93
38/8
13/5
2/1

4/2
94
16/5
94
3/2
21/6
94
6/3
2/1
114
10/4
713
2/1
4/2
512
71
2/1
4/2
19/6

Barrier
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-3.8

-5.0

16
-1.7
-1.2

16
1.9
-2.3
14
-39
-2.8
26

-1.2
10
1.9
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Vaue Emerg
Factor

2.2

84 1.6
5.7

125 135
9.9 6.1
10.2

11.4

10.6 94
133

7.8

8.3 10.7
94 7.6
10.6 24
38

13.2

109 0.1
453 -36.3
8.6 10.4
446  -36.6
6.0 -1.0
6.7 13
15.2

94 3.6
9.8 6.2
75 135
8.2

9.9 -2.9
9.4 6.6
85 35
35

10.5

9.0 22.0
9.8 13.2
9.0 30
11.0 -4.0
8.6

15.7 -1.7
9.2 0.8
9.0 14.0
9.6

9.9

11.3 8.7
44

12.9 4.1
6.8 12
11.6

10.0 3.0
10.2 7.8
4.0

11.9

Horse

Look Sharpish
Love Struck
Mac 'N' Cheese
Main Stage
Major Artie
Maotai

Marabi

Marine One
Maritana
Matowatakpe
Menazzi
Menazzi
Merlin's Charm
Midwest
Mogador
Mokulua
Monegal

More Sundays
Mount Popa
Mr Mozart
Mumbai Jewel
Munster
Nanagui
Nimalee

Our Luca
Poetic Charmer
Pondus

Pretty Amazing
Riator

Rich Gina
Rising Thunder
Rousseau
Sacramento
Salina Dreaming
Sanblas
Sansom

Savvy Oak
Sense Of Honour
Sessions Road
Sir Snugalot
Sixgun
Snapper
Spanish Mission
Starsongari
Stockman
Struck By
Struck By
Superium
Sword Point
Taksu

Date

25 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
23 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
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26 Mar
23 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
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23 Mar
25 Mar
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25 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar

Race

Albury #7

Doomben #9
Morphettville Parks #7
Warwick Farm #6
Mornington #9
Rosehill Gardens #9
The Valley #7
TheValley #7
Mornington #7
Rosehill Gardens #10
Doomben #3
Doomben #8
Mornington #1
Mornington #3
Hawera #8

Rosehill Gardens #8
Rosehill Gardens #3
Rosehill Gardens #1
Rosehill Gardens #3
Rosehill Gardens #6
Rosehill Gardens #2
Morphettville Parks #2
TheValley #3
Rosehill Gardens #5

Ladbrokes Pioneer Park #3

Rosehill Gardens #10
Mornington #6
Rosehill Gardens #8
Morphettville Parks #2
Morphettville Parks #7
Morphettville Parks #8
Mornington #5
Mornington #6
Warwick Farm #7
Morphettville Parks #3
Mornington #7
Doomben #5

Sandown Hillside #5
Sandown Hillside #4
Mount Barker #2
Warwick Farm #7

The Valley #7

Rosehill Gardens #7
Morphettville Parks #7
Rosehill Gardens #7
Mornington #4
Morphettville Parks #6
Mornington #7
Rosehill Gardens #4
Rosehill Gardens #10

Barrier

Months
Idle
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Score

159

-16.5

58
32
12.8

10.9
15.6
31
18.2
4.6
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Value

46.5
10.2

9.8
10.2
121

129

9.8
44.0

9.4

11.7

10.0
8.9

71

10.6
10.2
339
10.2

6.6

54

12.1

77

9.6
8.1



Horse

Kaymay

Kayseri
Kemalpasa
Kissonallforcheeks

Knight Mariner
Krone

Lady Solly
LeMans

Date

23 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar

26 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar
23 Mar

Race

Ascot #7
Morphettville Parks #2
The Valley #7

Rosehill Gardens #5

Doomben #2
Rosehill Gardens #5
TheValley #5
Durbanville #2

Score/
Starts
2/1
211
72/24
37/13

1
57/20
2/1
71

Barrier Fred
Factor
6 -1.2
2 -17
12
5 -16
1 -0.3
2 10
7 -3.1
1

Months
Idle

11

o r w

12

Form
Score
6.8
33
13.0

2.7
7.0
49
10
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Factor

9.2 48
8.7 0.3
9.0 12.0
10.6 34
8.3 0.7
3.0

12.1 39
10.0 1.0
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Horse

The Chosen One
Think It Over
Two Odd Sox
Typhoon
Harmony
Vainstream
Wayanka

Yaki Ishi

Y ulong Command

Date

26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar

26 Mar
26 Mar
26 Mar
25 Mar

Race

Rosehill Gardens #7
Rosehill Gardens #7
Morphettville Parks #4
Mornington #4

Mornington #7
Ladbrokes Pioneer Park #5
Mornington #2
TheValley #5

Score/
Starts
2917
78/17
4/2

42
2/11
5/1
714

Barrier Fred
Factor
0.0
0.4
0.8
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18
-1.9
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9.0
54
10.8
10.9
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16.0
10.2

10.9

Emerg
Factor
6.0
34
9.8

10

3.8
-0.9
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